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Diary Dates 
 

Tuesday 3rd July 2018 P2 Achievement Assembly -9.30am  

Tuesday 3rd July 2018 P3 Achievement Assembly -11.00am 

Tuesday 3rd July 2018 P4 Achievement Assembly -2.00pm  

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P5 Achievement Assembly -9.30am  

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P6 Achievement Assembly -11.00am 

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P7 Achievement Assembly -2.00pm  

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P7 Leavers’ Event – Prom 

Thursday 5th July 2018 Nursery Graduations 10.00 am & 1.30 pm 

Friday 6th July 2018 P7 Leaver’s Assembly 9.30 am 

Friday 6th July 2018  Last day of term 

  
Diary Dates 2018-2019  

Tuesday 21st August 2018 All P2-P7 pupils return 

Friday 21st September 2018 Local Holiday 

Monday 24th September 2018 Local Holiday 

Friday 12th October 2018 Last day of term 

Monday 29th October 2018 First day of term 

Friday 16th November 2018 In Service day (school closed to pupils) 

Friday 21st December 2018 Last day of term 

Monday 7th January 2019 First day of term 

Monday 11th February 2019 Mid term holiday 

Tuesday 12th February 2019 In Service day (school closed to pupils) 

Wednesday 13th February 2019 In Service day (school closed to pupils) 

Friday 29th March 2019 Last day of term 

Monday 15th April 2019 First day of term 

Friday 19th April 2019 Good Friday – school closed to pupils and staff 

Monday 6th May 2019 May day holiday 

Tuesday 7th May 2019 In Service day (school closed to pupils) 

Friday 5th July Last day of term 

 
Achievement Assemblies 
At the end of each session we hold Achievement Assemblies for each year group.  Every child in 
the school receives a certificate at these.  We will be holding the Achievement Assemblies in the 
school hall during the last week of term – dates and times are listed on the first sheet of the 
newsletter.  We would be delighted to say as many family and friends as possible at these 
assemblies to celebrate our children’s successes. 
 
Whole School Prizes 
Each year we award two individual prizes based on nominations by the class teaches.  We award 
the Marlyn Grant Quaich to a pupil who has made considerable academic achievement and The 
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Tillyvision Shield to the pupil who demonstrates Citizenship skills.  Each teacher nominates one 
child for each award.  The nominees are announced at the Achievement Assemblies with each 
nominee awarded a gift voucher.  The outright winners are announced at the P7 Leavers 
Assembly, so if you child is nominated and is not in P7 please feel free to come along to the leavers 
assembly on Friday 6th of July at 9.30. 
 
P7 Leavers’ Assembly 
It is that time of year again when we prepare to say goodbye our current P7 children.  The P7 
Leavers’ Assembly is on Friday 6th of July at 9.30 here in the school hall, we look forward to seeing 
as many P7 parents as possible to help us say goodbye to the children.   
 
Parent Council 
We wish to thank the Parent Council for all their efforts this year in supporting the work of the 
school and in fund raising for many of the extra’s the children benefit from. 
 
We hope that you all have a safe, relaxing summer holiday and look forward to welcoming all our 
returning and new pupils back to school at 9.00 am on Tuesday 21st of August.  To those children 
not returning to Riverbank School in August we wish you all good luck at your new schools. 
 

 
 
 
 


